## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN

## **BY-LAW 2024-78**

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT AN ACTING FIRE CHIEF FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN.

**WHEREAS** the Council of the Corporation of the Township of West Lincoln enacted Bylaw 2000-14 to establish and operate a Fire Department;

**AND WHEREAS** the Municipal Act 2001, SO 2001, confers authority upon the municipality to conduct its affairs as it considers necessary and appropriate;

**AND WHEREAS** the Council of the Corporation of the Township of West Lincoln deems it appropriate and necessary to appoint an Acting Fire Chief.

## NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That, Mr. Hendrick (Tim) Hofsink be appointed Acting Fire Chief for the West Lincoln Fire Department; and,
- 2. That, Mr. Hendrick (Tim) Hofsink shall hold office as Acting Fire Chief of the West Lincoln Fire Department until such time as this by-law is rescinded by Council.
- 4. That, this By-law shall come into force and effect on the day of its passing.

MAYOR CHERYL GANANN	
JUSTIN PAYLOVE, CLERK	

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 25, DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024.